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June 2025

Sun Mon

Tue

Wed

The City of New York
BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD #1
3024 THIRD AVENUE
BRONX, NEW YORK 10455

(718) 585-7117 » Fax (718) 292-0558 »

General Email: BX01@CB.NYC.Gov

Fri

Sat

1 Executive

Committee
6pm

15

2 2 Committee on

Public &

Supportive
Housing
6pm

29

Committee on
Economic

Development, Land

Use, Housing &
Zoning
6pm

BX CB #1 D.S.C.

Meeting 10am

Committee on

License and
Permits

6pm

1 6 Committee on

Health &

Human Services

6pm

2 3 Committee on

Policy &
Legislation
6pm

30

3

10

17

24

Committee on Seniors l 1

& Aging Services
Commitee
12pm

Committee on
Education, Youth

& Young Adults Services
6pm

Committee on 1 8

Environmental

Justice & Sanitation
6pm

25

5

12
Committee on

Municipal Services

6pm
Committee on
Juneteenth 19 Immigration
Office 6pm
Closed

26

General Board Meeting
6pm

Location

Lincoln Hospital
Auditorium

234 E. 149th Street

6

13

20

27

14

21

28

Committee on Ethics, Discipline and Conflict Resolution, Committee on Communication & Technology- (Meets Occasionally)

All Committee Meetings are held at the Bronx Community Board #1 Office Space. Please call to confirm.

Virtual Meeting w/ NYS Assemblymember’s Office District 84 — June 11, 2025 @9am https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84094165869?pwd=cTaJnul6ijM86ivx88AbTbLBLhzQyl.1





